CHAPTER VIII.

March 6, 1871.

An act to amend Section forty-four, of Chapter thirty. six, of the General Statutes, relating to the Apportionment of the State School Funds, and an act amendatory thereof, approved February fifteenth, one thousand eight hundred and seventy.

SECTION 1. Amendment to Section Forty-Four (44), Chapter Thirty-Six (86), General Statutes. When apportionment of school funds to be made.

2. When Act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Section forty-four of chapter thirty six of the general statutes, relating to the apportionment of the state school funds, and an act amendatory thereof, approved February fifteenth, one thousand eight hundred and seventy, are hereby so amended that said section forty-four shall read as follows:

When apportionment of school

Sec. 44. The state superintendent of public instruction shall make an apportionment of the available current school funds in the state treasury among the several funds to be made counties of this state on the first Monday in March, and the first Monday in October of each year, in proportion to the number of persons between the ages of five and twenty-one years residing therein on the last day of September of the previous year, and transmit a statement thereof to the county auditor of each county.

SEC. 2. This act shall be in force from and after its When act to take effect. passage.

Approved March 6, 1871.